10 mA max.
MP10P-02/04MP10V-02/04
NPN/0.8V, PNP/0.8V
≤ ±3% F.S. of detected pressure (25°C) at temp. Range of 0~50°C
Adjusting by VR
Operation: 0 ~ 50°C,  ~ °C (No condensation or freezing)Storage: -20 70
2Oil-resistance cable, 3 wires (0.18mm ), φ 2.6mm
3% F.S. max.

2
3
 ORDERING INFORMATION
 0 ~ 1.0 MPa
 0.6 MPa  1.5 MPa
 Operation/Storage: 35 ~ 85% RH ( No condensation) Ambient humidity range
IP 40 Enclosure
YesOutput  short circuit  protection
Total amplitude 1.5mm,10Hz-55Hz-10Hz scan for 1 minute, two hours each direction of X, Y and Z Vibration
≦ ±1% F.S.  Repeatability
Red LED turns ON Indicator
 CIRCUIT WIRING DIAGRAM
P 1 0 -M F 1 -V
Blank: With 3-meter cable
C：With M8, 3-Pin male connector
Switch (NPN/PNP)
V: Vacuum (0~
P: Positive (
- 101.3 kPa)
0 ~ 0.6 MPa)
Analog output
C: Compound (-100~100 kPa)
R: Compound (-101~500 kPa)
L: Low (0~100 kPa)
V: Vacuum (0~-101.3 kPa)
P: Positive (0~1.0 MPa)
Pressure Range
Pressure Port
Cable Length / Connector
Switch
main
circuit
Red
Brown
Black
Blue
RL
OUT
DC(-)
DC10.8~30V
DC(+)
NPN
PNP
0 2 -
02：NPN output
04：PNP output
Switch (NPN/PNP)
01  : Analog output (1~5V)
Analog output
Output Specifications
Unit:mm
H
Setting Pressure
Hys. 3≦ % F.S.
OUTPUT TYPE
Positive Pressure
 DIMENSIONS
1
 HOW TO SET PRESSURE
Use the Pressure setting trimmer to set "ON" pressure.
Rotate clockwise to increase pressure setpoint .
Rotate counter-clockwise to decrease pressure setpoint .
Use appropriate size screwdriver for the setting trimmers.
Gently turn the screwdriver to make adjustments.  To
prevent damage to the Pressure setting trimmer, DO NOT
force the trimmer when it comes to a stop.
Vacuum Pressure
31
4
Black(OUT)
CONNECTOR  PINOUT
Positive & Vacuum
MP10 series